

2

MACT 1042/24

Namrta Devi Vs. Rashid Khan

07.05.2025

Present: Sh. Pankaj Sharma, Ld. counsel for petitioner(through VC).

Sh. Vineet Jindal, Ld. counsel for Insurance Company.

Ld. counsel for the Insurance Company seeking time to file WS/legal offer.

Let fresh summons be issued against respondents no. 1 & 2 on filing of PF for NDOH through the concerned Ld. District Judge. The aforesaid notice be sent to concerned Ld. District Judge via email and RC with request to execute the same.

Process server is also directed to file relevant document for service of RC & email having being sent to concerned Ld. District Judge.

At request, put up for filing WS/legal offer on 02.07.2025.

(Shivaji Anand)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
07.05.2025