

5 M A C T 1042/24

Namrta Devi Vs. Rashid Khan

23.09.2025

Present: Sh. Mukesh Narayan, Ld. counsel for petitioner through VC.
Sh. Mohd. Zakir, Ld. counsel for R1 & R2 through VC.
Ms. Urvashi, Ld. counsel for R3/Insurance Company.

Matter is pending for hearing of application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC filed by respondent on the ground that petition is barred by limitation.

It is submitted by Ld counsel for petitioner that the application is kept pending till the decision of Hon'ble Supreme Court, which is seized of the matter.

Hence, adjourned.

List on 11.11.2025.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
23.09.2025